502329016 04/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LiveTimeNet, Inc.	07/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LTN Global Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	8600 Foundry Street
Internal Address:	Mill Box 2020
City:	Savage
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20763

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12506725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: ptomail@venable.com, rgfields@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Babayi
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99376-276740
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Babayi
Signature:	/Robert S. Babayi/
Date:	04/30/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=DelawareCertificatenamechange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030314 FRAME: 0982 | \$40.00 1250

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

LiveTimeNet, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of LiveTimeNet, Inc. duly adopted, by written consent in lieu of a meeting of the Board of Directors in accordance with Section 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling for the submission of the amendment to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article FIRST thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is LTN Global Communications, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>")."

SECOND: That thereafter, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, stockholders eligible to vote and holding the necessary number of shares as required by statute approved such amendment by written consent.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Title: President

Name: Yousef Javadi

PATENT REEL: 030314 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 04/30/2013